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Not all airlines report Transit Passengers.



Los Angeles World Airports-ONT
Passenger Traffic Comparison By Terminal

September
2015 / 2016

Passenger Count

September

2015 2016 % Change

Miscellaneous Terminal Arrival -                2               100.00%
Departure 120           1               -99.17%
Transit Arrival -                -                
Transit Departure -                -                

120           3               -97.50%

ONT FIS Arrival 3,800        4,738        24.68%
Departure -                -                
Transit Arrival -                -                

3,800        4,738        24.68%

ONT T2 Arrival 37,843      34,543      -8.72%
Departure 41,985      38,954      -7.22%
Transit Arrival -                -                
Transit Departure -                -                

79,828      73,497      -7.93%

ONT T4 Arrival 129,172    135,606    4.98%
Departure 128,169    135,590    5.79%
Transit Arrival -                -                
Transit Departure -                -                

257,341    271,196    5.38%

Total 341,089    349,434    2.45%
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Los Angeles World Airports-ONT
Passenger Traffic Comparison By Terminal

January to September
2015 / 2016

Passenger Count

January to September

2015 2016 % Change

Miscellaneous Terminal Arrival 2,160        4,183         93.66%
Departure 2,451        3,545         44.63%
Transit Arrival -                -                 
Transit Departure -                -                 

4,611        7,728         67.60%

ONT FIS Arrival 56,317      54,148       -3.85%
Departure -                -                 
Transit Arrival -                -                 

56,317      54,148       -3.85%

ONT T2 Arrival 300,410    310,433     3.34%
Departure 360,359    367,288     1.92%
Transit Arrival -                -                 
Transit Departure -                -                 

660,769    677,721     2.57%

ONT T4 Arrival 1,197,730 1,187,310  -0.87%
Departure 1,199,893 1,183,472  -1.37%
Transit Arrival -                -                 
Transit Departure -                -                 

2,397,623 2,370,782  -1.12%

Total 3,119,320 3,110,379  -0.29%
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Los Angeles World Airports - ONT
Passenger Traffic By Terminal-Airline

September 2016

Campus: ONT Fiscal Year: 17 Report Date Year: 2016 Report Date Month: Sep Data Point: Statistic Value

Passenger Count
Domestic

Arrival Departure
International

Arrival Departure
Total

Miscellaneous 
Terminal

Atlas Air Inc

Kalitta Charters

ONT 
FIS

Aerovias De Mexico S A D E C V

Concesionaria Vuela Compania de 
Aviacion SAPI deCV

ONT T2 Aerovias De Mexico S A D E C V

Alaska Airlines Inc

Concesionaria Vuela Compania de 
Aviacion SAPI deCV
Delta Airlines Inc

United Airlines Inc

ONT T4 American Airlines Inc

Southwest Airlines Co

Total

1 1 2
1 1

1,564 1,564
3,174 3,174

1,749 1,749
17,801 17,330 35,131

2,974 2,974

7,292 7,365 14,657
9,450 9,536 18,986

32,569 31,951 64,520
103,037 103,639 206,676
170,151 169,822 4,738 4,723 349,434



Ontario International Airport

Top 10 Carriers

January 2016 through September 2016

InternationalDomestic% of MarketMeasurement

Passengers
1 Southwest Airlines 1,757,127 56.49 % 1,757,127 0
2 American Airlines 613,655 19.73 % 613,655 0
3 Alaska Airlines 271,405 8.73 % 271,405 0
4 United Air Lines Inc 238,243 7.66 % 238,243 0
5 Delta Air Lines 118,824 3.82 % 118,824 0
6 Volaris 64,428 2.07 % 0 64,428
7 Aeromexico 38,969 1.25 % 0 38,969
8 Sun Country Airlines 2,700 0.09 % 2,700 0
9 Omni Air Express 1,681 0.05 % 1,681 0

10 Atlas Air Inc 1,491 0.05 % 1,391 100

Subtotal 3,108,523 99.94 % 3,005,026 103,497

Total 3,110,379 100.00 % 3,006,882 103,497

All Other Airlines 1,856 0.06 % 1,856 0

Revenue Related Operations
1 Southwest Airlines 15,979 31.79 % 15,979 0
2 United Parcel Service Co 8,359 16.63 % 8,358 1
3 American Airlines 5,375 10.69 % 5,375 0
4 United Air Lines Inc 4,934 9.82 % 4,934 0
5 West Air 3,822 7.60 % 3,822 0
6 Ameriflight LLC 2,816 5.60 % 2,816 0
7 Alaska Airlines 2,712 5.39 % 2,712 0
8 Federal Express 2,704 5.38 % 2,704 0
9 Delta Air Lines 1,403 2.79 % 1,403 0

10 ABX Air Inc 752 1.50 % 752 0

Subtotal 48,856 97.19 % 48,855 1

Total 50,269 100.00 % 49,517 752

All Other Airlines 1,413 2.81 % 662 751

Page 1 of 2Numbers may not add correctly due to rounding.



Ontario International Airport

Top 10 Carriers

January 2016 through September 2016

InternationalDomestic% of MarketMeasurement

Air Freight (tons)
1 United Parcel Service Co 265,983 67.71 % 234,429 31,555
2 Federal Express 99,250 25.27 % 98,975 275
3 ABX Air Inc 19,802 5.04 % 19,802 0
4 West Air 2,610 0.66 % 2,610 0
5 Southwest Airlines 1,429 0.36 % 1,429 0
6 Ameriflight LLC 1,252 0.32 % 1,252 0
7 Empire Airlines 1,183 0.30 % 1,183 0
8 Air Transport Int'l LLC 938 0.24 % 938 0
9 Polar Air Cargo 132 0.03 % 132 0

10 Alaska Airlines 94 0.02 % 94 0

Subtotal 392,673 99.96 % 360,844 31,830

Total 392,814 100.00 % 360,984 31,831

All Other Airlines 141 0.04 % 140 1

Air Mail (tons)
1 United Parcel Service Co 18,345 95.05 % 18,345 0
2 American Airlines 883 4.58 % 883 0
3 Alaska Airlines 70 0.36 % 70 0
4 Delta Air Lines 2 0.01 % 2 0

Subtotal 19,300 100.00 % 19,300 0

Total 19,300 100.00 % 19,300 0

All Other Airlines 0 0.00 % 0 0

Revenue Pounds Landed (1000 lbs)
1 United Parcel Service Co 1,478,254 37.76 % N/A N/A
2 Southwest Airlines 1,025,584 26.20 % N/A N/A
3 Federal Express 518,621 13.25 % N/A N/A
4 American Airlines 330,237 8.44 % N/A N/A
5 Alaska Airlines 138,894 3.55 % N/A N/A
6 United Air Lines Inc 125,720 3.21 % N/A N/A
7 ABX Air Inc 105,217 2.69 % N/A N/A
8 Delta Air Lines 69,056 1.76 % N/A N/A
9 Volaris 31,658 0.81 % N/A N/A

10 Aeromexico 20,224 0.52 % N/A N/A

Subtotal 3,843,465 98.19 % N/A N/A

Total 3,914,372 100.00 % N/A N/A

All Other Airlines 70,907 1.81 % N/A N/A

Page 2 of 2Numbers may not add correctly due to rounding.



ONT Airline Market Share Summary for January 2016 to September 2016
Revenue
Pounds
Landed

(1000 lbs)
% of total

Weight
Passenger
Departures

% of Total
Departures

Passenger
Arrivals

% of Total
Arrivals

Air Freight
(tons)

% of Total
Freight

Air Mail
(tons)

% of Total
Mail

Revenue
Related

Operations
% of Total
Operations

2.688 %ABX Air Inc 105,217 0 0.000 % 0 0.000 % 19,801.9 5.041 % 0.0 0.000 % 752 1.496 %

0.517 %Aeromexico 20,224 19,021 1.224 % 19,948 1.282 % 0.0 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 315 0.627 %

0.166 %Air Transport Int'l LLC 6,509 0 0.000 % 0 0.000 % 938.1 0.239 % 0.0 0.000 % 46 0.092 %

3.548 %Alaska Airlines 138,894 136,098 8.756 % 135,307 8.695 % 93.9 0.024 % 70.0 0.362 % 2,712 5.395 %

8.437 %American Airlines 330,237 303,710 19.540 % 309,945 19.918 % 74.3 0.019 % 883.0 4.575 % 5,375 10.692 %

0.462 %Ameriflight LLC 18,078 0 0.000 % 0 0.000 % 1,251.8 0.319 % 0.0 0.000 % 2,816 5.602 %

0.074 %Atlas Air Inc 2,902 435 0.028 % 1,056 0.068 % 39.1 0.010 % 0.0 0.000 % 15 0.030 %

0.001 %Clay Lacy Aviation Inc 39 0 0.000 % 0 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 0 0.000 %

0.001 %Contract Air Cargo 58 0 0.000 % 0 0.000 % 1.7 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 4 0.008 %

1.764 %Delta Air Lines 69,056 60,093 3.866 % 58,731 3.774 % 26.1 0.007 % 2.3 0.012 % 1,403 2.791 %

0.176 %Empire Airlines 6,887 0 0.000 % 0 0.000 % 1,183.4 0.301 % 0.0 0.000 % 382 0.760 %

13.249 %Federal Express 518,621 0 0.000 % 0 0.000 % 99,250.4 25.266 % 0.0 0.000 % 2,704 5.379 %

0.032 %Kalitta Air LLC 1,260 0 0.000 % 0 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 0 0.000 %

0.229 %Kalitta Charters 8,947 1 0.000 % 2 0.000 % 0.2 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 120 0.239 %

0.030 %Miami Air 1,168 433 0.028 % 476 0.031 % 0.0 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 16 0.032 %

0.065 %Omni Air Express 2,560 764 0.049 % 917 0.059 % 0.0 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 16 0.032 %

0.019 %Polar Air Cargo 763 0 0.000 % 0 0.000 % 131.8 0.034 % 0.0 0.000 % 2 0.004 %

0.003 %Sierra Pacific Airlines 105 0 0.000 % 36 0.002 % 0.0 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 1 0.002 %

26.200 %Southwest Airlines 1,025,584 879,762 56.602 % 877,365 56.383 % 1,428.7 0.364 % 0.0 0.000 % 15,979 31.787 %

0.093 %Sun Country Airlines 3,650 1,438 0.093 % 1,262 0.081 % 0.0 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 50 0.099 %

3.212 %United Air Lines Inc 125,720 121,848 7.839 % 116,395 7.480 % 0.0 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 4,934 9.815 %

37.765 %United Parcel Service Co 1,478,254 0 0.000 % 0 0.000 % 265,983.3 67.712 % 18,344.6 95.051 % 8,359 16.629 %

0.004 %Virgin America Inc 142 124 0.008 % 124 0.008 % 0.0 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 2 0.004 %

0.809 %Volaris 31,658 30,228 1.945 % 34,200 2.198 % 0.0 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 434 0.863 %

0.439 %West Air 17,199 0 0.000 % 0 0.000 % 2,609.8 0.664 % 0.0 0.000 % 3,822 7.603 %

0.016 %XTRA AIRWAYS 640 350 0.023 % 310 0.020 % 0.0 0.000 % 0.0 0.000 % 10 0.020 %

3,914,372 1,554,305 1,556,074 392,814.4 19,299.8 50,269Grand Total 100.000 % 100.000 % 100.000 % 100.000 % 100.000 % 100.000 %

Numbers may not add correctly due to rounding. Page 1 of 1




